Wakefield, Mass., for John Carlson, June 2, 1955, Dana F. Perkins and Sons, Inc., Civil
Engineers and Surveyors, Reading, Mass.'', recorded with the Middlesex South
District Registry of Deeds in Book 8491, Page End, bounded and described as follows: 

NORTHERLY: by Bay Street, one hundred five (105) feet;

EASTERLY: by Lot #20A on said plan, seventy-six (76) feet, more or less; 

SOUTHERLY: by State Highway Route 128, one hundred five (105) feet, more or less;
and 

WESTERLY: by Lot #17A on said plan, seventy-six (76) feet, more or less. 

Containing 7980 square feet of land, more or less. 

Subject to and with the benefit of a right of way for all purposes for which streets or
ways may customarily be used in the Town of Wakefield, in, of and upon the named